Form 4.72
Section 106

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 06
[ ]

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

07648212

Name of Company

A Harvey & Co (Retaill Display) Limited

// We
Louise Donna Baxter, The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, SS1 2EG

Wayne Macpherson, The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, $81 2EG

Note The copy account must be 1 gwve notice that a general meeting of the company was duly kelg-er/summoned for 26 August 2015 pursuant
:““‘9:‘"“‘°dfbt!;|;"fl‘"“:°"‘ o) to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 15 attached)
'gnature(s) o quicatorts laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the

company has been disposed of, and that the-seme—wao-denc—aesercirgiy-/ No quorum was present at the
meeting,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly -held-en/summoned for 26 August 2015

pursuant to Section 1086 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of and that the-same-wes-dene-aeeordmgly/no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, 551 2EG

The winding up covers the period from 1 March 2013 (opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up)

The outcome of any meeting (Including any resolutions passed) was as follows

The report of the liquidator and the following was put to the meeting

1 The joint iquidators’ final report and account of receipts and payments be approved
2 The joint lquidators be granted therr retease

No creditors were present at the meeting therefore the above resolution could neither be
accepted nor re

Signed Date 27 August 2015

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Road

Southend on Sea
881 2EG
"A4FSKHCO*
A31

THURSDAY

Ref AH011CVLU/LDB/WM/DTG/DCF/LJT/ZLB

03/09/2015 #132

COMPANIES HOUSE
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




A Harvey & Co (Retail Display) Limited
({In Liquidation})
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 1 March 2013 To 26 August 2015

Sof AE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
244,168 87 Book Debts 12,000 00
- 12,000 00
SECURED CREDITOR
{234,858 82) Bibby Financial Services Limited NIL
Estimated Termination Charges 9,999 99
- (9,999 99)
ASSET REALISATIONS
9,000 00 Loan from associated company NIL
- NIL
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 1,513 33
Office Holders Expenses 431 94
Irrecoverable VAT 5473
Bank Charges 001
- {2,000 01)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(38,616 45) Trade Creditors NIL
(76,000 00) Tribunal Clams NIL
(96,853 31) A Harvey & Co (The Wireworkers) Limi NIL
(92,897 48) HMRC (non VAT) NIL
(9,000 00) Parker Asset Management Limited - lo NIL
(29,768 33) HMRC (VAT) NIL
- NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00) Ordinary Sharehclders NIL
- NIL
 (324,925.52) 000
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

y

¢ Louise Donna Baxter
Joint Liquidator

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 502 27 August 20151005




Xovizioeze

@ Begbies Traynor

A Harvey & Co (Retail Display) Limited
(In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Final report and account of the liquidation pursuant
to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule
4.126 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Period: 1 March 2013 to 26 August 2015




Important Notice

This report has been produced solely to comply with our statutory duty to report to crediors
and members of the Company pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 This
report 1s private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or
quoted from, in whole or In part, by creditors and members for any purpose other than this
report to them, or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever

Contents

Interpretation

Company information

Details of appointment of hquidators
Progress since appointment
Outcome for creditors
Remuneration and disbursements
Liquidators' expenses

Other relevant information
Conclusion

Appendices
1 Liquidators’ account of receipts and payments

C OO OO0 D OOCDUDODDOD

2 Liquidators’ ime costs and disbursements

3 Statement of Liquiiators’ expenses




1.

Expression
“the Company”
“the iquidation”

“the liquidators”, “we”,
“our” and “us”

“the Act”
“the Rules”

“secured creditor” and
"unsecured creditor”

“securty”

“preferential creditor”

INTERPRETATION

Meaning
A Harvey & Co (Retall Display) Limited (In Creditors’ Veoluntary Liquidation}

The appomtment of iquidators pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency Act
1986 on 1 March 2013

Louise Donna Baxter of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, The Old Exchange,
234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, $81 2EG

and

Wayne Macpherson of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, The Old Exchange,
234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, 51 2EG

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Secured creditor, in relation to a company, means a creditor of the company
who holds i respect of his debt a securty over property of the company, and
“unsecured creditor” is to be read accordingly (Section 248(1)(a) of the Act)

()] In relation to England and Wales, any morigage, charge, lien or other
securty (Section 248(1)(b)(1) of the Act), and

() In relation to Scotland, any secunty (whether hentable or moveable),
any floating charge and any nght of lien or preference and any nght of
retention (other than a nght of compensation or set off) (Section
248(1)(b){(n) of the Act)

Any crediter of the Company whose claim 1s preferential within Sections 386,
387 and Schedule 6 to the Act

This 1s our final report and account of the iquidation and should be read in conjuncticn with the progress

reports to creditors




2. COMPANY INFORMATION

Trading name(s) None

Company registered number 07648212

Company registered office The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea,
581 2EG

Former trading address 78 Tenter Road, Moulton Park, Northampton, NN3 6AX

3. DETAILS OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATORS

Date wanding up commenced 1 March 2013
Date of lquidators’ appointment 1 March 2013
Changes in hquidator (if any) None

4. PROGRESS SINCE APPOINTMENT

Attached at Appendix 1 1s our abstract of receipts and payments for the period from 1 March 2013 to 26 August
2015

ASSET REALISATIONS

Book Debts

The book debts were subject to a factoring/discounting agreement with Bibby Financial Services Limited Bibby
Financial Services who were estmated to be owed the sum of £234 858 82, including termination charges of
£27.319 44 We can confirm that we were able to reclaim the VAT on the termination charges and therefore the
receipts and payments reflect book debts totaling £12,000 less termination charges of £9,999 8¢ leaving VAT
of £2,000 01 to be recovered

COSTS OF REALISATIONS

Irrecoverable VAT

There 1s VAT non recoverable of £564 73

Bank Charges

Duning the iquidation period, the hquidation account(s) have incurred bank charges of £0 01

5. OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

Notice that no Dividend will be Declared

In the context of the information herein presented, accordingly Notice has been given pursuant to Rule
4 186 of The Insolvency Rules 1986 that no dividend will be declared in respect of preferential/non-
preferential creditors in this matter for the reason that the funds reahised have already been distributed or
used or allocated for defraying the expenses of the hquidation In this connection, the particulars




prescribed by Rule 11 7 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 are contained within this report and accompanying
account of receipts and payments

6 REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

Begbies Traynor {Central) LLP's professional fees for assisting the Company and its directors n fulfilling the
statutory requirements for placing the Company into creditor's voluntary hiquidation was fixed at £7,500 plus
VAT and disbursements These costs have been paid from the parent company, Parker Asset Management
Limited

Our remuneration has been fixed by a resolution of creditors at the meeting held pursuant to Section 98 of the
Act by reference to the time properly given by us (as liquidators} and the vanous grades of our staff calculated at
the prevailing hourly charge out rates of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP in attending to matters ansing in the
lquidation and we are authonsed to draw disbursements, mcluding disbursements for services provided by our
firm (defined as category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insclvency Practice 9) in accordance with our firm's
policy, details of which accompanied the Statement of Affairs and other information presented to the meeting of
creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act and which 1s attached at Appendix 2 of this report

Our time costs for the penod from 1 March 2013 to 26 August 2015 amount to £ 16,347 00 which represents
63 3 hours at an average rate of £258 25 per hour Dunng this pernod we have drawn fees of £1,513 33 The
outstanding fees have been written off as irrecoverable

The following further information in relation to our ime costs and disbursements 1s set out at Append:x 2

m] Table of ttme spent and charge-out value for the penod 1 March 2013 to 26 August 2015
m] Begbies Traynor (Central} LLP’s policy for re-charging disbursements
a Begbes Traynor (Central) LLP's charge-out rates

7. LIQUIDATORS’ EXPENSES

A statement of the expenses incurred 1s attached at Appendix 3 We have drawn disbursements totalling
£431 94

8. OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Investigations and reporting on directors conduct

You may be aware that a iquidator has a duty to enquire into the affairs of an insolvent company to determine
its property and labilities and to identify any actions which could lead to the recavery of funds In addition, as
explained in the report circulated at the meeting of creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act, such
report having also been sent to creditors following the meeting, a liquidator 1s also required to consider the
conduct of the Company’s directors and to make an appropriate submission to the Department for Business
Innovation and Skills We can confimn that we have discharged our duties in these respects

9. CONCLUSION

This report and account of receipts and payments will be laid before final meetings of the Company and the
creditors to be held on 26 August 2015 in accordance with Section 106 of the Act Formal notice of the
meetings and a proxy form are enclosed with the covering letter accompanying this report

The meetings are a formal requirement of liguidation procedure and are a prelude to the formal dissolution of
the Company, which will occur automatically, approximately three months later Unless creditors otherwise
resolve, pursuant to Section 173(2) of the Act we will be released from liability at the time that we vacate office




Although the meetings are rarely attended, If any creditor wishes to attend the meeting, it would assist us In
making the necessary administrative arangements f you would inform the case manager by telephone This Is
particularly important for any credtor wishing to attend who considers that the proposed venue I1s iInconvenient
In that event we will consider reconvening the meetings at an altemnative venue to be agreed Any such request
should be made within the next seven days so that we may inform all creditors of the revised arrangements
Alternatively, If you wish a proxy to attend on your behalf, the proxy form should be returned to our office by 12
noon on the business day before the meeting Please note that we will not accept receipt of completed proxy
forms by emall Submussion of proxy forms by email will lead to the proxy being held invalid and the vote not
cast

In accordance with The Insolvency Regulations 1994 Paragraph 16(2), the kquidators may, at any time after the
expiration of a penod of one year from the date of dissclution, destroy or otherwise dispose of the books, papers
and other records of the company

Should you require further explanation of any matters contained within this report, you should contact our office
and spezk to the case manager, in the first instance, who will be pleased to assist

ayne Macpherson
Joint Liguidator

Dated 26 August 2015




APPENDIX 1

ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

Penod 1 March 2013 to 26 August 2015




A Harvey & Co (Retail Display) Limited

(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/03/2013 From 01/03/2013
of Affairs To 26/08/2015 To 26/08/2015
SECURED ASSETS
244,168 87 Book Debts 12,000 00 12,000 00
12,000 G0 12,000 00
SECURED CREDITOR
{234,858 82) Bibby Financial Services Limited NIL NIL
Estimated Termination Charges 9,999 99 9,999 99
(9,999 99) (9,999 99)
ASSET REALISATIONS
9,000 00 Loan from associated company NIL NIL
NIL NIL
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 1,513 33 1,513 33
Office Holders Expenses 431 94 431 94
Irrecoverable VAT 5473 5473
Bank Charges 001 001
(2,000 01) (2,000 01)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(38,616 45) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
(76,000 00) Trnibunal Claims NIL NIL
(96,853 31) A Harvey & Co (The Wireworkers) Limi NIL NIL
(92,897 48) HMRC (non VAT) NIL NIL
(9,000 00) Parker Asset Management Limited - lo NIL NIL
{29,768 33) HMRC (VAT) NiL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(324,925.52) 0.00 0.00
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
# Louise Donna Baxter
Joint Liguidator
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10 27 August 201509 45




APPENDIX 2

TIME COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

a Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's policy for re-charging expenses/disbursements,
b Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP’s charge-out rates,

c Table of time spent and charge-out value for the period from 1 March 2013 to 26 August 2015




{suun anuUIW g 3 1) 1NOY U JO QL 0 JO SHUN Ul PapJ0dal
siawi) yers poddns Joj epew abieyo e S19SED B U W) BUO B Wads S awn Jo Junowe
weoyubis e slaum AUQ PEsWaA0 UB se palled s) jng sases o} pabieyds jou st ysod
yum Buiesp 1o BuidAy se yons ‘syse) Jauoys no Buikues Joj yejs poddns Aq juads awig

0st 091 poddng
0sl 091 JOASIUILIPY JoIunp
osl cel J0BASIULLPY
oee GEZ JojeJSIuIpY JoIuag
0s2 0/2 JaBeuepy JUBISISSY
00e Sie Jabeuep
0se 5o sabeuep Jowag
gle g6e 1o0pang
G6E YIN Z Jauped
oSt g6 Jauued
110Z AN 10 03 800Z AINr L0 11L0Z Ael LO wou4 HEIS JO 3pRI9

(znoy sad 3) ajey no-abieyn
SMOJ|0} SE aJB 9210 Bag-UO-puayineg ay) o} buiAdde
$912) SUL SUCIIPUODD 13NJEW [B90] NS O} AJBA ng 'A||BUONEL }3S JB 9SED B U0 YoM Aew
1eu yers Jo sapeifi snouea ay) Aq pableys sajes ay]  wJy [euoneu e si Joudel) saigbeg
$3.1vd LNO-3D¥VHD YONAVHL §318D38

fsuonelg «
BuiAdoootoyd pue Bunuud o
a(lwisor) pue auoydsial -

asuadxs | Aiobsjes e Jo ¥83) ay)
$9SNES WY SU) 9SNEJAQ PaUILISAD 94 UBD 8SED 8Y) 0} 1502 8s19a.d Byl alaym
apew aq Aew abieyd e ybnouye asen su) 0} pabieyd aq Jou [ pue SPESYIBA0
aoiyo jessusb se pslean ag Ajlewuou (W aunypuadxa jo swayp Bumojoy ayl (g)

1VA 0 12U s1e pajels saunbiy |y 9w Jad
dop 18 paJaa0os) si 3beajw pue 1802 Je pabueyos ale sjuswasingsia YA + 00G3
J0 23) poxy B Je papinoid aq o} suoneniea Aue 1oj paias| oq | sbieyo sjesedss v
inoy Jad gL 3 o alel Jabeueyy pue Jnoy Jad GzZ1L3 JO Sle) Jauled B jB SJS0D auwi 10
SUOIESIBal J0 %G| Uo paseq ase sableyo say) Auedwoo pajeInoSSe UB 2404813Y)
si pue 2id dnosgy Joudeiy sagbag jo Wed e s Bugnsuon 19ssy ©Lg sS1esse
10 [esodsip Jojpue suonenea ayepapun o} pebebus aq Aew Bunnsuoy jessy 919

18U aJe paje)s samby ||y Jayealay) Jnoy yoes Joj inoy 1ad §L3
12 pue ‘paninbay uosiad :ad inoy sad )3 1B sunoy Z 30 abieyo wnunuiw e st aey
'spJ038) pue sycoq ay) yord Alleaisiyd o} pasinbai ale paypwr {pusyinos) sanoey
SAIYDNY aJaypn xoq Jad g7 Z3 1 pebieyd xoq pleogpled JO uoiSIADId 9| Jad
dgg 1e pabieys st SpJooal pue S¥00q JO UoNa)jo2 Jo) abea)y (1apenb sad xoq Jad
05 §3) 'aoud pauonuawsioe aY) jey Je pabieyd aie $exoq papuny om] JBAD 'Xoq
Jad sapenb sad |13 1 pabieyd sexog palpuny om] O} JNo4 ‘sexoq aday) 0} dn 4oy
Jayenb Jad o3 Jo sbieyo wnwiuly a1e podal siyy 4o slep sy je se buiAidde sejel
oyl Auedwod psjernosse ue ‘pspw {pusuyincg) saniioeq aaysry Agq psbleyo
st (esuadxa | L10Bs1en e se ajqeabirynal Jou uaym) SpIooal pue $Hooq Jo abeIois o

{(lercadde o) 19alqns) aseo ay) o) pabieyo aq o} aie dnoss) Jouhes] saigbag
By uiyim sanua Ag papiacld SsOIAISS O} 1B[R) Yoiym aunjpuadxs jo swal Butmoloy

(2002 Mty | aagdyi) samAL § PURIBUT U WOPIOY SOWO AIUSAOELY 10 LOGIIBULSY = (B JIS) B $IGR1- AIUBAORL) JO JUMUEIBS |
(1002 mchy | 8aR5;3) SorEp ¥ PURDUD LI LIBPIGY SOWC AXURSAOELY 10 UOGRIBUNUGY ~ (B dIS} 8 8GRI AIUSAOSL) JO JURLNEG

8yl siuowasingsip g Aofio)en se palesJ) ag pNoys asay) 1sasalll UB SBY 2ieI00sse
Aue 10 Wy SIY 10 JOPIoY 920 Ay} ydium U seiped apisino 0] apew ale sjuswdied sreym
18U} Sa1edIpUI @ouepinG sonoeld 15aq ‘aroqe 0} pallaal sauobiales z syy o) uoijippe Wi
— (paiinbay leAoidde) sjustuasingsip z A06ajes) Se pajeal 8q pINOYS YoM Sasuadx3 o

‘apw Jad aouad sp 4o a1 ay) 1B pableyd si obeajw Jg) o

1505 1e pabieys s) abesn wool Hunesw eusxg Buieaw
Jad (0513 uopuoT) 00L3 10 91l ay) Je pableyd st pue saoiyo swos Ag psbieys ag
Aew sioppaso jo sbugeaw Aoinie)s jo asodind sy} 4oy abesn woos Buasw |eusalu] o

(lenoxdde o) 108lgns) aseo ay) 0) palieyd ale anypuadxa jo sway Buimojo) syl (V)

UoIIB|NS[eD JO POYIBL SIGRUOSES) B UD pIseq aie
Yoiym pUeE 1509 PaJEl0|(B JO RPRIEYS JO JUSWII@ LB 3PNDUI YoIym SSED ay) u0 paunaul
Aoanp ainypuadxs [gjuspul J0 Sway - (paunbas jeacidde) sesusdxe 2 Awbsjed o

paundul 3ie a1 se 9seo au) 0) pabieyo ale sway yons
(I @oioaul s aiddns |eulaixa Juapuadapul ug o} 2(qel1aal ABnsn ased auy) o) pajejal
Apaup s1 eyl anypuadxs oyoads - (pasnbas jou feacidde) sasuadxa | Aiobajen

sali062)e0 peolq OM) OJul sasuadxa salsselo souepind sonoeid Jseg
§3IV153 INIATOSNI 40 NOILVULSININGY JHL 40 LO3d53d NI 535N3dX 3 SHAG10H 301340

MOJ3q PIJIBIBP S1 YOym B} JBY) JE 9210} Ul 3)E1 AUNOY S |ENPIAIPLI
By} Je PSpJosa) SI SWn 8yl SSBO JY) 0} JWIl} HOY) S)Ed0je 0] Jopioy SO Y} YIm
Buoje ases ay) uo Bunyom YelIs smoje yoium waisAs Buipiooal awin e sajesado wiy ayy

M0|3q Jeadde asay] pue 1ap|oy 22140 aY)

Aq paioidws ase Jey) YEIS Jo S|aAd) SNOLIBA JIE 313Y) |9A8| Sjeudoldde oy} Je INe paied
Buiaq si ¥iom Jel) SaINsua pue 3sed auy) Jo S15adse xa|dwod a10W S} Ypm (Bap O} Jsyuiy
SMO||E I SB Japioy S0140 au) Sisisse ucieBajap yong yels jo siaquaw o) sysel ajebajep
[ BYS/oH IBIS3 JU JO UONRISIUIUIPE Ay} o} AJjiqisuodsal ([BIBA0 SBUY JOPIOY 8140 au|
S31V1S3 INSATOSNI 30 NOILVYLSININGY SH1 30 193453 NI $334 §,83010H 3040

paje|nojed sle sabieyd asoy) moy 40 uoneue|dxa ue yim 1ayjebo) ‘uonessuntial
s,Jap|oy 2010 ay) Buiscsdde Joy ajqisuodsal ale aum aSOL 0} PasoPSsIp aq pinoys sableya
yons ey sannbal Noocmu_nm gonoeid 1599  ISRUAlUl UB SBY JBIDOSSE AUB JO LUy SIy
10 19pjoY 9140 3yl U2iym wi saiued apisino 0} apetw aq o} aJe sjuawded aaym osje pue
wuy 2yl &g papiacid SaNIIve) JO 1502 BY) JIA0D3S 0) SJUBLIASINGSIP JO sasuadxa Jo Aem Aq
abieyo sjeiedas B ayew o} Jybnos si [eacidde JoNpald alaym saidde ajou siyy ‘uolippe u)

uonesaunwai Guinocidde Joj ajqisuodsal

Qi Oym SS0Y] O} PISO[SIP 20 PINOYS UONEBULIoUI yons jey] sannbas vw\.,‘,f_musm aopend
)sag SISEQ JS00 W) B U0 PajeIaUNWA) &q 0} Jap|oy 3d1jo ay) Joy uoinjosal e Jo Buissed
aly} Buimo||o) S8} sJapjou aauyjo ay} Buipsebal sionpass o) papinoid &g 0) $1 udlEWIOjW
lsyuny ajaym saidde osje 3| 9sed sy} yim Buijesp ul Juads Auadoid swn ay jo siIseq
aUl Uo UoeIAUNWRL MeIp 0 [eaoidde JOJIpalo $)23S PUB 3JBISS JUIA|OSUI UB JO Jap|oy
a2igo ue se Buioe si wuy ayy ui sduchiaeld AOUBAIOSUI pasUED) B alaym saidde ajou siyL
NOILONGOYIN]

AJINOd ONISYVYHO HONAVYHL §318938




CEELS L F O1Ep 0) UMBID 809 |30
_WN 852 964 00 091 00 581 00 5€2 005iE 00 S6E 98 60F 3 o) Aunoy eBesony
00 £¥E'9} 00 9yt 0ozez 006012 0508 | 05 5€5 05 686 L 059161 3 epaif yers Aq 1203 owy (@10
££9 g9s S+l Ll €9 L} L 02 LE epmub yms Aq oy (ej0] |
uoielinr
8l 9%t 05 vt 0Ll 0 Sl xe}
00 S6E 009041 0Bse 82 RLUte)
00 56€ 00 068 | sy ey sBunasp] mienew JoyiQ
00 091 00ZLE 040 L0 BENILIWIOY SIONPAIT
0L 651 00 i¥Z'} 11: ) SE sZ [} 80 S19410
posnIeg KI0}(PaIY)
Buipay) Bujpesy
sjesse Aled pay1yejit] Jo uonusiey
00 S6E Q5 veEy 0kl (W8 S6|ES 19558 puB 3seusng 'Auedolg
00 S6€ Q0 €2 aso 90 uonoaeo 1g3q|  §o uoyesyeay|
[ -7 00 196" 008 0! oy £0 gl 60 suonebisaaw pue yQQd aca:nu__us.:__
62 B6Z 004922 092 v 1€ Fat v sureye Jo uswajs pue Buruodes Aoimerg
Sg oze 050812 066 Ll L0 98 Fa’ vl Bunueg pue uonensinwpy| .
o LT 05 225'F oc 8l QL PO 0 Gg Buiuue|d ases pue juswiuioddy :o_«P«u_rﬂ—MM“
?:owww_m._ ony 31500 BWI] SINOH |e10) uoddng uwpy Jur unupy uwpy us | Bupissy Buy 1Bupy 1ug 101840 Isupeyg apeIn yeis

1301

JAD'LLOHVED - uonep)

1 AuelunjoA sioypar) - {Aejdsiq eiey) 00 R ASMBH Y 6dIS

G1L0Z/80/9C ©1 C€LOZ/E0/10 woi3 polad sy} 04 SISAlEUY 1SOD awi|




APPENDIX 3

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES




| obed

09 ¢vv TVLOL ONVHO
- - - 00 0¢ - - 00 00¢ - 0c ¢c 08 LS 09 Z¢
00 Q€ 00 00¢ 02 ¢ 08 .S 09 Z¢
$JS09) 994 yoleag |sasuadx3 [buisiueapy | wooy [sasuadx] xed EXN
aoueinsy| | dnieg | leamg | puog 0D Apung | Aiojmelg | Bunsspy | |anes) |Adosojoyd| abejsod

Jouhes] saigbag

AAVYAIANS
SIN3IW3ISHNASIA




